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FAST TRACK COMMITTEE
Geete Shri Anant Gangaram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Report of the Fast Track Committee set up to look into the issues relating to pay scales of Master Craftsmen, Yantriks in Cost Guards and the common category of Pharmacists are under examination of the Government;

(b) if so, the observation and action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government thereon;

(c) whether the Government has laid or proposes to lay the same in the Table of the House; and;

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b): The recommendations of the Fast Track Committee set up to look into the issues relating to pay scales of Master Craftsmen, Yantriks in Coast Guards and the common category of Pharmacists have been accepted by the Government.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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